



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondent

Through: **Mr. Inder Jit Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.01.2017**

List for hearing on 03rd August, 2017 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

The record of the Labour Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 23, 2017

ak