



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1317/2015

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioners

Through Mr.Sanjay Ghose and Ms.Urvi
Mohan, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondent

Through Mr.Inder Jit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

13.02.2018

Brief synopsis have been filed. A date is requested.

At request, adjourned to 26.09.2018 for hearing.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2018

"rk"