

\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose and
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Inderjit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

Owing to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

Renotify on 12th November, 2018 for disposal at the end of the board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2018/kr