



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Sanjay Ghose, Advocate**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondents

Through: **Mr.Jagannath Das, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 11th April, 2019.

Both the parties are directed to file fresh brief note of submissions in terms of order dated 23rd January, 2017 within two weeks from today..

The parties shall file additional two page note to respond to the submissions/judgments of the opposite party within one week of the receipt of the submission.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 13, 2019

dk