



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Ghose, ASC/GNCTD.**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Inder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **11.04.2019**

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 31st July, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 11, 2019

cd