



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate for
petitioners

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Inder Jit Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **31.07.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 24th September, 2019.

The petitioner shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

The competent officer of respondent shall also remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 31, 2019

ds