



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Snajoy Ghose, Advocate.**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondent
Through: **Mr. Inder Jit Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
24.09.2019

This case is released from part heard.

List before Regular Bench as per roster on 23rd October, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019
ak