



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sanjoy Ghose with Mr.Rhishabh,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Inder Jit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.10.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that though the petitioners are willing to amicably resolve the matter, the respondent is offering them lump sum compensation of only Rs.50,000/- each, which is not acceptable to them.

In these circumstances, the petition has to be heard on merits.

At request, list on 04.02.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 23, 2019

sr