



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rhishabh Jitley, Advocate.**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Om Prakash with Ms. Shivangini
Sharma and Mr. Vikki Kumar,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

02.11.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed his vakalatnama only yesterday and seeks adjournment.

List for hearing on 21st April, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

st