



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1317/2015

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jethley, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

1. The present petition seeks to assail the award dated 06.05.2014 passed by the learned Labour Court. Vide the impugned award, the claim of the petitioner was rejected and consequently the petitioner has been out of service since 1996. In these circumstances, it has been put to the learned counsel for the parties whether the parties could amicably resolve the matter by the respondent paying a lumpsum compensation of Rs.1 lakh to the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for both sides pray for, and are granted time to obtain instructions.
3. List on 24.05.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 21, 2023

al