



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**
RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Rhishabh Jetley, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD. Respondent
Through: **Mr.Om Prakash with Mr.Gaurav,**
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
24.05.2023

%

1. On the last date, the matter was adjourned to enable the learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions as to whether the matter could be amicably settled by the respondent by paying a lump sum compensation of Rs.1,00,000/- to the petitioners.
2. Today, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is agreeable to pay a lump sum compensation of Rs.50,000/- to each of the petitioner, which offer is not acceptable to the petitioners.
3. In these circumstances, the writ petition has to be heard on merits.
4. List on 18.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 24, 2023

sr