



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Since none appears on behalf of petitioner and it is 04:45 pm, adverse orders are deferred.
2. Relist on 22.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)