



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jetley, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Rajeev
Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 17th February, 2026 for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/bs/kj