



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).
versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file the compilation of judgments, submitting that the written submissions were filed in the year 2017.
2. Let the compilation of judgments be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Written submissions along with the compilation of judgments on behalf of the Respondent are already on record.
4. Accordingly, list this matter on 30th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/pd/dg