



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2015**

RAJNEESH SHARMA & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Adv.
versus

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, and Mr. Rajeev R.
Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Compilation of judgments has not been filed on behalf of the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file the same.
2. In the interest of justice, let the Petitioner file the compilation of judgments within a period of four weeks, with advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 15th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kp/dg